

SEMESTER FEES

Effective Fall 2019

800 Georgia Southwestern State University Drive, Americus, GA 31709

	15 credit hrs	15 credit hrs	12 credit hrs	12 credit hrs	
ALL STUDENTS-FULL TIME	Fall 2019	Fall 2019	Fall 2019	Fall 2019	FOOD SERVICE
ON CAMPUS CLASSES	Resident	Non Res	Resident	Non Res	Three types of meal plans are available:
	U Graduate	U Graduate	Graduate*	Graduate	All Access meals per week plus \$175 flex cash \$2,085.00
Matriculation	\$2,540.00	\$9,241.00	\$2,322.00	\$9,204.00	15 meals per week plus \$225 flex cash \$1,980.00
Institutional Fee	242.00	242.00	242.00	242.00	10 meals per week plus \$325 flex cash \$1,880.00
Health Service Fee	80.00	80.00	80.00	80.00	
Activity Fee	65.00	65.00	65.00	65.00	NOTE: 01. Students livering the college housing with less that TEMC ETP MICID 266 BDC q65.76 420.9

Under-Grad Students residing in residence halls or UG students enrolled for **3**or more semester hours on campus pay an Additional \$458.00(Stu Activity Fee, Athletic Fee, Health Fee, Success Center Fee, & Technology Fee) plus Institutional Fee

Graduate Students enrolled 7 or more hours pay full fees, but if enrolled 4-6 hours will pay 50% of fees (Student Activity Fee, Athletic Fee, Health Fee, and Success Center Fee) plus Technology Fee and Institutional Fee.

Graduate Students enrolled 1-3 hours will pay only the \$60.00 technology fee and \$121.00 institutional fee plus tuition.

Credit Hour

E-Tuition Undergraduate	182.00
E-Tuition Graduate	257.00
E-Tuition Graduate CIS (Master Science & Computer Science)	257.00
E-Tuition Collaborative MSN & MSNP program	385.00
E-Tuition Caregiver certificate program	168.00
E-Core Tuition	159.00
E-Major Tuition	199.00